USB Synthesized Signal Generator SSG-4000LH
Typical Performance Data
Power Deviation from Nominal
 Vs. Output Power
-0.5
-0.4
-0.3
-0.2
-0.1
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
-60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10
Frequency (MHz)
P
ow
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
(d
B
)
250MHz
1000MHz
2625MHz
4000MHz
Max Power Output Vs Output Frequency
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Frequency (MHz)
 O
ut
pu
t F
re
qu
en
cy
 (
M
H
z)
 0°C
+25°C
+50°C
Power Deviation from Nominal
Vs. Output Frequency
-0.5
-0.4
-0.3
-0.2
-0.1
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ow
er
 A
cc
ur
ac
y
(d
B
)
-60dBm -30dBm
-10dBm   0dBm
10dBm
Harmonics & Sub-Harmonics Levels
Vs. Output Frequency PWR=-50dBm
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Frequency (MHz)
 H
ar
m
on
ic
s
(d
B
c)
F2
F3
F0.5
F1.5
F2.5
Harmonics & Sub-Harmonics Levels
Vs. Output Frequency PWR=-30dBm
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Frequency (MHz)
 H
ar
m
on
ic
s
(d
B
c)
F2
F3
F0.5
F1.5
F2.5
Harmonics & Sub-Harmonics Levels
Vs. Output Frequency PWR=-10dBm
-100
-95
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Frequency (MHz)
 H
ar
m
on
ic
s
(d
B
c)
F2
F3
F0.5
F1.5
F2.5
REV. OR
SSG-4000LH
130630
Page 1 of 3
USB Synthesized Signal Generator SSG-4000LH
Typical Performance Data
Harmonics & Sub-Harmonics Levels
Vs. Output Frequency PWR=0dBmBm
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Frequency (MHz)
 H
ar
m
on
ic
s
(d
B
c)
F2
F3
F0.5
F1.5
F2.5
Harmonics & Sub-Harmonics Levels
Vs. Output Frequency PWR=+10dBm
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Frequency (MHz)
 H
ar
m
on
ic
s
(d
B
c)
F2 F3
F0.5 F1.5
F2.5
Spurious @Frequency Resolution 5KHz
vs. Frequency Offset
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
-25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25
Frequency (MHz)
S
pu
rio
us
 (
dB
)
250.005MHz
1000.005MHz
2625.005MHz
3875.005MHz
Spurious @Frequency Resolution 100KHz vs.
Frequency Offset
-90
-85
-80
-75
-70
-65
-60
-55
-50
-45
-40
-100 -80 -60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100
Frequency (MHz)
S
pu
or
io
us
 (
dB
)
250.1MHz
1000.1MHz
2625.1MHz
3875.1MHz
Spurious @Frequency Resolution 1MHz
vs. Frequency Offset
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10000 -7500 -5000 -2500 0 2500 5000 7500 10000
Frequency (MHz)
S
pu
rio
us
 (
dB
)
250MHz
1000MHz
2625MHz
3875MHz
REV. OR
SSG-4000LH
130630
Page 2 of 3
USB Synthesized Signal Generator SSG-4000LH
Typical Performance Data
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) @Offsets
at 1MHz Frequency Resolution
-200
-180
-160
-140
-120
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Frequency (MHz)
P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (
dB
c/
H
z)
100Hz
1KHz
10KHz
100KHz
1MHz
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) @Offsets
at 5KHz Frequency Resolution
-200
-180
-160
-140
-120
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (
dB
c/
H
z)
100Hz
1KHz
10KHz
100KHz
1MHz
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) @Offsets
at 5KHz Frequency Resolution
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
0 1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (
dB
c/
H
z)
250MHz
1060MHz
2600MHz
4000MHz
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) @Offsets
at 1MHz Frequency Resolution
-150
-140
-130
-120
-110
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
0 1 10 100 1000
Frequency (MHz)
 P
ha
se
 N
oi
se
 (
dB
c/
H
z)
250MHz
1060MHz
2600MHz
4000MHz
REV. OR
SSG-4000LH
130630
Page 3 of 3